## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McKesson Corporation		01/14/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McKesson Automation Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	4333 Shreveport Highway	
City:	Pineville	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71360	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78149694	WHAT IT TAKES TO AUTOMATE
Serial Number:	78199029	BAKER CELL
Registration Number:	2777905	BAKER CASSETTE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)983-9369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 983 8323

Email: nina.steinman@mckesson.com

Correspondent Name: Nina Steinman Address Line 1: One Post Street

Address Line 2: McKesson Corporation 34th floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AUTOMATION ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nina Steinman

Total Attachments: 1

source=automation assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0783

0 7814

06\$ HO

1	ASSIGNMENT				
2					
3	WHEREAS, McKesson Corporation, a Delaware corporation having principal offices at One				
4	Post Street, San Francisco, California 94104 has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of				
5	the following trademarks for which applications in the United States Patent and Trademark				
6	Office are pending:				
7					
8	WHAT IT TAKES TO AUTOMATE, Application Serial Number 78/149694, filed August 1,				
9	2002				
10	BAKER CASSETTE, Application Serial Number 78/150266, filed August 2, 2002				
11	BAKER CELL, Application Serial Number 78/199029, filed December 31, 2002				
12	11				
13	WHEREAS, McKesson Automation Systems Inc., a Louisiana corporation, having principal				
14	offices at 4333 Shreveport Highway, Pineville, Louisiana 71360 is desirous of acquiring said				
15	trademarks and the applications therefor;				
16	rr				
17	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby				
18	acknowledged, McKesson Corporation does hereby assign to McKesson Automation Systems				
19	Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said				
20	applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks				
21	and said applications to register said trademarks.				
22					
23	Signed at San Francisco, California, this 14th day of January 2003.				
24					
25	McKesson Corporation				
26					
27	The 20/Moral				
28	The transfer of the transfer o				
29	Nina Steinman				
30	Assistant Secretary				
31					
32					
33	STATE of California )				
34	)				
35	COUNTY of San Francisco)				
36	On this 14th day of I amount 2002 and a live of I amount 1				
37	On this 14th day of January, 2003, personally appeared Nina Steinman, to me known and				
38	known to me to be Assistant Secretary of McKesson Corporation, the assignor above-named,				
39	and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and				
40	pursuant to authority duly received.				
41					
42 42	$(X)_{1}$				
43 44	1 / od 2 / 1 / 2 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 /				
44 45	Notary Public NELSON J. HALL Commission # 1362810				
73	Notary Public - California 😤				
	San Francisco County My Corren. Expires Jul 26, 2006				
	осная сфисијания				

RECORDED: 12/29/2003